For more information contact
Page 1
UTC's multilayer ceramic chip capacitors, available in bulk or tape & reel packages, are ideally suited for thick-film hybrid
circuits and automatic surface mounting on any printed circuit board. The nickel-barrier terminations consist of a nickel
barrier layer over the copper metallization, finished by an electroplated solder tin layer to ensure good solderability. The
nickel barrier layer in the terminations prevents the dissolution of the termination during extended immersion in molten
solder at elevated solder temperatures.

	� Telecommunications
	� DC to DC converters
How to Order
G B 1812 X7R 102 K W T -X
Series Rated Voltage Size Inch Dielectric Capacitance Tolerance Termination Packaging Special code
G=MLCC
General Type
(Mid-Voltage)
B=100
R=200
H=250
N=400
S=500
K=630
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
C0G
X7R
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
=10pF
A=±0.05pF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
	 D=±0.5pF
	 F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20%+80%
W= Cu/Ni/Sn
B=Soft
termination
T= Tape & Reel -X
Thickness Description
Code Description Code Description Code Description
A 0.60 ± 0.10 mm I 1.25 ± 0.20 mm Q 0.50 +0.02/-0.05 mm
B 0.8 + 0.15/-0.10
mm
J 1.15 ± 0.15 mm R 3.10 ± 0.30 mm
C 1.25 ± 0.10 mm K 0.50 ± 0.20 mm S 0.80 ± 0.07 mm
D 1.40 ± 0.15 mm L 0.30 ± 0.03 mm T 0.85 ± 0.10 mm
E 1.60 ± 0.20 mm M 0.95 ± 0.10 mm U 0.50 ± 0.10 mm
F 2.00 ± 0.20 mm N 0.50 ± 0.05 mm V 0.20 ± 0.02 mm
G 2.50 ± 0.30 mm O 3.50 ± 0.20 mm X 0.80 ± 0.10 mm
H 2.80 ± 0.30 mm P 1.60 +0.3/-0.10 mm Z 0.25 ± 0.03 mm
W
L